

09-18-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇒⇒ ▼ 102225088 ▼ ▼ ▼	
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ , 102223088	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bank of America, N.A., as Agent	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Weston Solutions, Inc.  Internal Address: 1400 Weston Way
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other national banking association  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release of Security Interest  Execution Date: August 14, 2002	Street Address:  City: West Chester State: PA Zip: 19380  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Pennsylvania  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  See attached Exhibit A  ached ☑ Yes ☑ No
Additional number(s) att  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Steven L. Schaaf, Paralegal Internal Address: Parker, Hudson, Rainer  & Dobbs LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 190.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1500 Marquis Two Tower  285 Peachtree Center Avenue, N.E.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	gnature  August 20,2002  Date
Total number of pages including cove	

00000033 2106533 09/17/2002 TDIAZ1

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 BP 150.00 DP Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## **EXHIBIT A**

Trademarks and Service Marks of Weston Solutions, Inc. (Continued from item 4B)

# Registration Nos.

2106533

2148797

2242360

1742803

1740942

1419415

1720858

{197934.1} 000052-00304

#### TRADEMARK TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, as agent for itself and certain other lenders ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to WESTON SOLUTIONS, INC. f/k/a Roy F. Weston, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignee"), without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Assignor, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to all trademarks, trademark registrations, tradenames, trademark applications, service marks and service mark applications of Assignee, including, without limitation, the trademarks, service marks and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto, arising under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated June 1, 2001, between Assignee and Assignor (as at any time amended, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), recorded June 29, 2001, on Reel No. 2377, Frame 94, United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

This Assignment intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the terms of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, and to reassign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such Trademark Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officers, on August 14, 2002.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

By: <u>Sams</u> Foley

Title: <u>Account Offici</u>

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
STATE OF <u>NEW YORK</u> ) COUNTY OF <u>KINGS</u> )	
and that said instrument was signed by	ry Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this deposes and says that he is the cof America, N.A., a national banking association, whim on behalf of said bank, and said wledged said instrument to be the free act and deed
HANNELORE-GABRIELA BRAUNSTEIN Notary Public, State of New York No. 01BR6060756 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires July 2, 20 My	Oxecuted on 14 TH FUGUST 2002, Commission Expires:

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

{196450.2} 000052-00304

## SCHEDULE A

# to Trademark Transfer and Assignment

ats at a suppreg/Ser. No. ≥ 3-2- at 15-a	Trádemark 🐉 🗀 👢
2106533	Airmate
2148797	All Things Environmental
2242360	Environmental Etcetera
1742803	Geolis
1740942	Geolis
1419415	WSI Weston Services, Inc.
1720858	Zero Hour
1506595	E (dead)
1563897	Miscellaneous Design (dead)
1711423	Leakscan (dead)

{196450.2} 000052-00304

**RECORDED: 09/11/2002**